SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

FLYING COMMEMORATIVE FLAGS

1150

POLICY:

Flags shall be displayed in accordance with Federal and State statutes, including, but not limited to, Title 4, Chapter 1 of the United States Code and Sections 430 through 439 of the California Government Code, and this policy.

No other flag shall be placed above the United States Flag and no other flag shall be larger than the United States Flag. Other flags may be flown at the same height and in the same size, in accordance with this policy. Where both the United State Flag and the California State Flags are flown, they shall be of the same size.

Flags should be hoisted briskly and lowered ceremoniously. Where multiple flags are flown, the United States Flag should be hoisted first and lowered last.

Flags shall be displayed during operating hours on all days on which the college district is open for business, and on national and state holidays. Flags may be displayed twenty-four (24) hours a day as long as they are illuminated during darkness.

Flags may be absent from display during extreme inclement weather, evacuation, or other campus emergency.

When flags are displayed on a single pole, the order from top to bottom shall be: the United States Flag, the California State Flag, and if displayed, one commemorative flag.

The college district shall display commemorative flags when requested by a Trustee and securing a majority vote of the Solano Community College Governing Board in the form of a resolution of support. Any such resolution must be approved at a duly noticed meeting of the Governing Board.

Commemorative flags must not be the recognized flag of any nation, nation-state, or other US state or territory.

Commemorative flags shall be displayed for a period of time that is reasonable or customary for the subject that is to be commemorated, but no longer than thirty-one (31) continuous days. The approved resolution permitting the commemorative flag may determine the date(s) on which the flag may be flown.

During times when no other approved commemorative flag is flown, the College District may fly an approved flag of Solano Community College or flag containing the approved logo of Solano Community College following these guidelines, but not subject to resolution or time period restrictions.

REFERENCES/ AUTHORITY:

Title 4, Chapter 1 of the United States Code and Sections

430 through 439 of the California Government Code

ADOPTED:

June 1, 2022